OP \$40.00 4702255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.A.R.H., Inc.		01/28/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Erik A. Heaney	
Street Address:	233 North Virginia Street	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89501	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4702255	THE NUGGET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7758280800

Email: keaton@drinkwaterlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kerry Eaton

Address Line 1: 5421 KIETZKE LANE, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: 5421 KIETZKE LANE
Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry Eaton
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry Eaton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Federal Nugget Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0781

900532842

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.A.R.H., Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor") has created and trademarked the mark "The Nugget" in connection with gaming services in the nature of casino gaming (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registration for the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 4702255, in International Class 041;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain other intellectual property rights, including, but not limited to, service marks, trade names and copyrights ("Rights") owned by the Assignor which are used or required in connection with the Trademark and Rights;

WHEREAS, Erik A. Heaney ("Assignee") desires to be assigned the Trademark and Rights and the Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademark and Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of one dollar (\$1), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Trademark and Rights, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

Dated effective as of: January 28, 2020

E.A.R.H., Inc.,

A Nevada corporation

Eric A. (Rick) Heaney, President

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this 28 day of January, 2020

Notary Public

MEGHAN B. REED
Notary Public-State of Neveda
APPT. NO. 15-2162-2
My Appt. Expires 06-15-2023

-1-